THERESE DUNPHY Mayor SEAN M. HOUSLEY, CPA Clerk-Treasurer

MARK W. LIPAN Director of Public Service

JAMIE NORRIS Chief of Police

PATRICIA AMBROSE RUBRIGHT Director of Law



SILVER LAKE VILLAGE HALL

2961 Kent Road Silver Lake, Ohio 44224-3027

Phone 330-923-5233

POLICE Non-Emergency 330-929-8771 Phone 330-928-7573 Fax 330-923-6965

www.villageofsilverlake.com

The Council of the Village of Silver Lake will hold an in-person discussion on <u>Monday, July</u> <u>15, 2024, at 7:00pm</u> at Village Hall, 2961 Kent Road, Silver Lake, Ohio, for the purpose of providing the citizens of Silver Lake the opportunity to present written and/or verbal comments on whether sidewalks should be installed on Harriett Road.

VILLAGE OF SILVER LAKE Sean M. Housley, CPA Clerk-Treasurer